
THE BIG E 2008
SPRINGFIELD, MASS SEPTEMBER 23-25, 2008

JUDGES: AMY BLISS-MILLER 265 TOTAL ALPACAS ENTERED
           DAVID BARBOZA 220 HUACAYA SHOWN

1 SURI SHOWN
Show Superintendent: 83 PERORMANCE ENTRIES

Peg Stephens 
pegstephens@earthlink.net

1 JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (6) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller   

1 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Briana Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
2 70 Serene Pasture Ezra Sierra Sico 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

3 59 Apple Tree Alpacas' Liberty Girl Hope Wolterbeek 5/18/2007 20008239 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret, Ky , Jake #00553

4 116 Hunter Hill Dimaggio Madison Gallagher 5/13/2006 30019685 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

5 57 Polaris' Brady of Springbrook Farm Paul Theriault 10/13/2007 31144773 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
6 69 Serene Pasture's Excitement Kayla Peavia 7/4/2007 31113991 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

4 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (3) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 54 Springbrook Farm's Spa Rocky Elizabeth Theriault 8/30/2007 30500099 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

1 55 Springbrook Farm's Apple Elizabeth Theriault 9/14/2007 30500082 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
1 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Braden Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

5 OPEN OBSTACLE  (28) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 202 Sallie's Fen Salvador Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 9/24/2007 30936560 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

2 203 Haucho's Victoria Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 6/12/2007 30589186 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962
3 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Damon Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586



4 204 Sallie's Fen Inez Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 10/3/2007 30936546 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

5 199 Haucho's Bolero Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 9/28/2007 30936591 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

6 200 Zorro's Pablo Picasso Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 7/9/2007 30936638 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

6 JUNIOR YOUTH PR (4) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Briana Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

2 57 Polaris' Brady of Springbrook Farm Paul Theriault 10/13/2007 31144773 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
3 70 Serene Pasture Ezra Sierra Sico 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
4 69 Serene Pasture's Excitement Kayla Peavia 7/4/2007 31113991 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

8 SUB JR  YOUTH PR (2) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 54 Springbrook Farm's Spa Rocky Elizabeth Theriault 8/30/2007 30500099 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

1 248 Grande Hill's Avery Aislin Burt 10/14/2006 30965997 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

9 OPEN PR (20) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Damon Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

2 30 Sea Hill's Tempest Paula Ickeringill 10/3/2007 30571518 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

3 202 Sallie's Fen Salvador Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 9/24/2007 30936560 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

4 29 Sea Hill's Mizzen Paula Ickeringill 9/25/2007 30571471 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

5 28 Sea Hill's Piscataqua Paula Ickeringill 9/20/2007 30571464 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

6 199 Haucho's Bolero Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 9/28/2007 30936591 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

10 JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (4) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Briana Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

2 57 Polaris' Brady of Springbrook Farm Paul Theriault 10/13/2007 31144773 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843



3 70 Serene Pasture Ezra Sierra Sico 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
4 69 Serene Pasture's Excitement Kayla Peavia 7/4/2007 31113991 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

11 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (1) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 218 Joe's Moho Logan Garrow 9/5/2007 31122559 Clear Mountain Alpacas, LLC Garrow, Cindy & Ed #04596

13 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP  (3) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 54 Springbrook Farm's Spa Rocky Elizabeth Theriault 8/30/2007 30500099 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
1 218 Joe's Moho Brian Garrow 9/5/2007 31122559 Clear Mountain Alpacas, LLC Garrow, Cindy & Ed #04596
1 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Aislin Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

14 OPEN SHOWMANSHIP (5) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 28 Sea Hill's Piscataqua Paula Ickeringill 9/20/2007 30571464 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

2 165 EQNX Ganache 6/15/2007 31056518 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

3 199 Haucho's Bolero Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 9/28/2007 30936591 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

4 54 Springbrook Farm's Spa Rocky 8/30/2007 30500099 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

5 135 Silvercelebration Kimberlitecascade Sue Foss 8/20/2007 30675780 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

15 YOUTH COSTUME (3) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 59 Apple Tree Alpacas' Liberty Girl Hope Wolterbeek 5/18/2007 20008239 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret, Ky , Jake #00553

2 116 Hunter Hill Dimaggio Reese Gallagher 5/13/2006 30019685 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

3 248 Grande Hill's Avery Briana Burt 10/14/2006 30965997 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

16 SUB-JUNIOR YOUTH COSTUME (1) David Barboza and Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Aislin Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

26 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING FEMALE (1) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 136 Silver Celebration's Indigo Moon Sue Foss 9/13/2007 30675773 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

29 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING MALE  (2)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 161 RBAS Spitfire 07 Jeff Gray 8/11/2007 30608252 Red Barn Alpacas Gray, Jeff & Sonja #03911

2 248 Grande Hill's Avery 10/14/2006 30965997 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

30 HUACAYA SHORN DARK 2 & OLDER MALE (2)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 68 Serene Pasture's Night Spirit Cheryl Miller-Harper 6/30/2006 30463325 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

2 249 Skyeview Dustin Hoffman Megan or Damon Burt 8/21/2005 1277722 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

37 HUACAYA SHORN LIGHT JUVENILE FEMALE (1) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 125 Maple Brook Diana Mike Tierney 9/30/2007 31130639 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

41 HUACAYA SHORN LIGHT YEARLING MALE  Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 237 Colonial Alpacas Cervato 9/23/2007 30987494 Colonial Alpacas Rodman, Dell

42 HUACAYA SHORN  LIGHT 2 & OLDER MALE  Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 126 Maple Brook Vaegas Michael Tierney 9/25/2005 30431362 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

44 HUACAYA SHORN GREY YEARLING FEMALE (1) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 135 Silvercelebration Kimberlitecascade Sue Foss 8/20/2007 30675780 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

45 HUACAYA SHORN GREY YEARLING MALE  Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 72 Serene Pastures' Eureka 07 Cheryl Miller-Harper 8/26/2007 30807454 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

46 HUACAYA SHORN GREY 2 & OLDER MALE  Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 67 Casanova's Martini Cheryl Miller-Harper 9/23/2005 30368155 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

70 SURI FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARLING FEMALE NS (1) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 85 Skyeview Peruvian Camomile Jim King 8/19/2007 30839434 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

80 SURI BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE (1) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 85 Skyeview Peruvian Camomile 8/19/2007 30839434 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727



100 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  BLACK JUVENILE FEMALE (3) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 204 Sallie's Fen Inez Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 10/3/2007 30936546 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

2 52 Clark Summit's Simone James Lewis 10/6/2007 30605121 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787

3 221 Chase Tavern Superfly Jeff Gray 10/1/2007 31056108 Red Barn Alpacas Gray, Jeff & Sonja #03911

101 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE TRUE  BLACK YEARLING FEMALE (3) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 25 Pine Hill's Victoria Del Reino Becky Hopps 6/19/2007 30579057 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801

2 40 Snowfield's Lady Godiva Sandra Chouinard 8/31/2007 30926752 Snowfield Alpacas Chouinard, Sandra #03906

3 195 Otter Creek Zambezi's Ebony Christine Giuliano 7/17/2007 30352070 Otter Creek Alpacas Vanvolkenburg,Theresa & C.&G.Giuliano #040

102 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BAY BLACK YEARLING FEMALE (4) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 28 Sea Hill's Piscataqua Paula Ickeringill 9/20/2007 30571464 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

2 113 Fiber Optic's Sweet Coco Steve or Karen Gallagher 6/2/2007 31077767 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

3 203 Haucho's Victoria Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 6/12/2007 30589186 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

4 103 NEA Simon Sez's Rihanna Melissa Ferrara 9/10/2007 31069205 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459

103 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK 2 & OLDER FEMALE (1) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 192 Otter Creek First Class Jazzmine Christine Giuliano 6/23/2006 3035143 Otter Creek Alpacas Vanvolkenburg,Theresa & C.&G.Giuliano #040

104 HUACAYA BLACK FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (11) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 25 Pine Hill's Victoria Del Reino 6/19/2007 30579057 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801

RC 28 Sea Hill's Piscataqua 9/20/2007 30571464 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

107 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN JUVENILE FEMALE (5) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 30 Sea Hill's Tempest Paula Ickeringill 10/3/2007 30571518 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

2 272 Glen Ridge Salud's Ember 10/23/2007 31084086 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

3 160 RBAS Kiki Jeff Gray 9/26/2007 30608719 Red Barn Alpacas Gray, Jeff & Sonja #03911

4 232 Green Vale Angelina 11/28/2007 30526495 Green Vale Alpacas Riendeau, Bernard & Paulette #00854

5 158 SMD Charlestons Chili Carla Barbie Tilton 11/22/2007 31133975 Someday Farm Alpacas Tilton, Dean & Barbie #00628

108.1 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN YEARLING FEMALE (11) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 187 Quarry Ridge Marimba Faith Perkins 8/31/2007 30881044 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith #04264

2 165 EQNX Ganache Jeff Bishop 6/15/2007 31056518 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

3 59 Apple Tree Alpacas' Liberty Girl Ky Wolterbeek 5/18/2007 20008239 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret, Ky , Jake #00553

4 77 Kilblaan Farm Tanya Tucker John or Elizabeth MacEachran 8/31/2007 31088626 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976
5 12 Starry Night's Aries Henry or Janet Garcia 8/3/2007 31077316 PeekaRanch McMahon, Philip & La Nell #03915
6 218 Joe's Moho T. Longorn 9/5/2007 31122559 Clear Mountain Alpacas, LLC Garrow, Cindy & Ed #04596

111 HUACAYA BROWN FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (16) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 187 Quarry Ridge Marimba 8/31/2007 30881044 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith #04264

RC 165 EQNX Ganache 6/15/2007 31056518 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

112 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE FEMALE (7) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 241 Glen Ridge Salud's La Bamba Kevin Tarsagian 10/3/2007 30064192 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

2 124 Maple Brook Dodi Mike Tierney 10/23/2007 31130431 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

3 132 AAR Normandy's Julia Bob Hebeler 11/12/2007 31114929 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191

4 46 Emeline Denise Curran 10/3/2007 30033790 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004



5 14 Sakara Accoyo Twi-Star Dianne Grenier 10/26/2007 30531536 Lady Di's Alpacas Grenier, Dianne #04076

6 144 Alpacaboose Ladybug Jennifer East 9/27/2007 31069243 AlpacaBoose Farm East, Ron & Rose #03904

114 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DK FAWN YEARLING FEMALE (9) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 80 Kilblaan Farm Honkytonk Angel 8/5/2007 31088640 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976
2 53 Clark Summit's Hannah James Lewis 6/7/2007 30604575 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787
3 163 Lentil's Orchid Prue / VanGelder 8/5/2007 1398397 Rocky Fields Alpaca Farm Prue, Mark & Linda #03913

4 194 Otter Creek Atina Christine Giuliano 6/25/2007 1294224 Otter Creek Alpacas Vanvolkenburg,Theresa & C.&G.Giuliano #040

5 114 Fiber Optic's Joya` Steve or Karen Gallagher 7/2/2007 30019818 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

6 155 NEA Wenoneh Linda Hettrick 6/29/2007 31069229 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas Hettrick, Linda #03902

114.5 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED FAWN YEARLING FEMALE (7) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 37 Whispering Winds Summer Heat
Whispering Winds Alpaca 
Farm Staff 9/6/2007 30855441 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

2 98 Thorn Hill's Sasha Paul Stackelberg 4/19/2007 30965973 Thorn Hill Alpacas Stackelberg, Paul #00268

3 87 Skyeview Cocoa Spice Jim King 8/30/2007 30839496 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

4 247 The Captain's Paprika Megan or Damon Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

5 66 Great Rock Tiffany kate Lathrop 9/20/2007 31091718 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592

6 133 Elf-Paca Meadows Caramel Crème Sue Foss 5/25/2007 30641952 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

115 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT FAWN YEARLING FEMALE (10) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 26 Pine Hill's Crème Brulee Becky Hopps 9/13/2007 30579064 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801

2 55 Springbrook Farm's Apple Denny Bayrd 9/14/2007 30500082 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
3 17 Summerhills Sophie Howard Dix 7/8/2007 30538719 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405



4 120 Maple Brook Bindi Mike Tierney 9/2/2007 31130622 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

5 171 Starry Night's Aquarius Phillip or LaNell McMahon 8/28/2007 31077262 PeekaRanch McMahon, Philip & La Nell #03915

6 27 Sea Hill's Sandpiper Paula Ickeringill 5/30/2007 30571495 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

116 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 & OLDER FEMALE (2) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 86 Skyeview Peruvian Maple Walnut Jim King 9/4/2006 30603974 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

2 262 Great Rock Gioia 9/21/2006 30657533 Angel Hair Alpacas Agley, Maureen & Cohen, Jay #04200

117 HUACAYA FAWN FEMALE CHAMPION  (36)

C 241 Glen Ridge Salud's La Bamba Kevin Tarsagian 10/3/2007 30064192 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

RC 37 Whispering Winds Summer Heat
Whispering Winds Alpaca 
Farm Staff 9/6/2007 30855441 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

118 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE FEMALE (7) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 91 Skyeview Fresca Jim King 10/21/2007 30839595 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

2 178 Merriman Farm's Tiger Lily David LoCastro 11/19/2007 31040648 Merriman Farms,LLC LoCastro, Dave #03916

3 29 Sea Hill's Mizzen Paula Ickeringill 9/25/2007 30571471 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

4 111 Hunter Hill Isabella Steve or Karen Gallagher 10/27/2007 31077798 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

5 21 Maple Brook Acura's Mia Paulette Batchek 10/21/2007 31130509 Lavender Hill Farm LLC Batchek, Kevin & Paulette #03917

6 261 Inti MM Something Special 12/5/2007 30410305 Inti Alpacas, LLC Hadyk, Gordon #02441

119 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BEIGE  YEARLING FEMALE (8) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 38 Whispering Winds Peruvian Promise
Whispering Winds Alpaca 
Farm Staff 6/16/2007 30855298 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

2 193 Otter Creek Delicate Lace Christine Giuliano 6/24/2007 1294064 Otter Creek Alpacas Vanvolkenburg,Theresa & C.&G.Giuliano #040



3 79 Kilblaan Farm Reba John or Elizabeth MacEachran 8/30/2007 31088688 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976

4 119 Fiber Optic's Easter Lily Steve or Karen Gallagher 4/11/2007 30019664 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

5 39 Whispering Winds Emma
Whispering Winds Alpaca 
Farm Staff 5/24/2007 30855304 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

6 172 Spring Pond Farm Britta Ray or Deb Cilley 5/23/2007 30882836 Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra #43398

120 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE  YEARLING FEMALE  (10) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 6 HHF Diamante's Dazzle Carol Karsten 5/25/2007 30593046 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005

2 84 Andes Farm Victoria Jim King 6/27/2007 31152501 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
3 122 Maple Brook Thelma Mike Tierney 9/7/2007 31130561 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

4 121 Maple Brook Porsche Mike Tierney 10/13/2006 30870383 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

5 115 Fiber Optic's Peruvian Princess Steve or Karen Gallagher 6/16/2007 30019776 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

6 235 Cedar Brook's Ivory David or Kathleen Van Gelder 9/4/2007 20009960 Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David #01120

122 HUACAYA LIGHT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (25) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 6 HHF Diamante's Dazzle 5/25/2007 30593046 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005

RC 84 Andes Farm Victoria 6/27/2007 31152501 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

123 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE SILVER GREY JUVENILE FEMALE (3) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 185 Skyeview Sassafras Ray or Deb Cilley 10/2/2007 30839588 Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra #43398

2 31 Sea Hill's Seamist Paula Ickeringill 10/11/2007 30571501 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

3 159 SMD Sangrias Sudi Barbie Tilton 11/24/2007 31133951 Someday Farm Alpacas Tilton, Dean & Barbie #00628

125 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE SILVER GREY YEARLING FEMALE (6) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 104 Rock Hill Alpaca Bella Melissa Ferrara 6/15/2007 30482500 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459



2 81 Kilblaan Farm Dusk John or Elizabeth MacEachran 5/19/2007 31088657 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976

3 78 Kilblaan Farm Tammy Wynette John or Elizabeth MacEachran 8/21/2007 3108863 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976

4 150 MAAF's Aris's Jewel Connie Laliberte 9/21/2007 30531673 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03850

5 225 AAR Madison Bob Hebeler 6/29/2007 30633971 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
6 211 Islandalpaca Annie 9/6/2006 30604148 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara #04259

126 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE ROSE GREY YEARLING FEMALE (4) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 227 MR Roosevelt's Carmella Melissa Ferrara 7/28/2007 31067072 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459

2 134 Elfpaca Meadows Cinnamon Bombshell Sue Foss 9/14/2007 3067008 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

3 229 NEA Gaia Melissa Ferrara 9/30/2006 30563230 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459

4 252 EAA Sunshine Rose Collette or Amanda Gage 7/3/2007 1277326 Emma's Acres Alpacas Gage, Roger & Collette #00577

128 HUACAYA GREY FEMALE CHAMPION (13) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 185 Skyeview Sassafras 10/2/2007 30839588 Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra #43398

RC 227 MR Roosevelt's Carmella 7/28/2007 31067072 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459

130 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI JUVENILE FEMALE (2) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 118 Hunter Hill Pumpkin Steve or Karen Gallagher 10/6/2007 31077781 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

2 217 North East Jude North East Staff 9/27/2007 30334199 North East Alpacas Beaudry, Michael & Howard #20136

133 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARLING FEMALE (2) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 139 Red Fox Run Tori Mike or Janet Saman 4/18/2007 30552548 Alpacas @ Red Fox Run Saman, Mike & Janet #03810

2 5 HHF Accoyo Crème De La Crème Carol Karsten 6/27/2007 31077293 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005



157 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED  YEARLING FEMALE DARK (13) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 80 Kilblaan Farm Honkytonk Angel 8/5/2007 31088640 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976
2 37 Whispering Winds Summer Heat 9/6/2007 30855441 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

3 87 Skyeview Cocoa Spice 8/30/2007 30839496 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

4 134 Elfpaca Meadows Cinnamon Bombshell Sue Foss 9/14/2007 3067008 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837
5 11 Starry Night's Andromeda 7/2/2007 30593091 Starry Nights Alpacas Garcia, Janet & Henry #43400

6 28 Sea Hill's Piscataqua 9/20/2007 30571464 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

157.1 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE LIGHT (7) Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 26 Pine Hill's Crème Brulee 9/13/2007 30579064 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801

2 121 Maple Brook Porsche 10/13/2006 30870383 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

3 38 Whispering Winds Peruvian Promise 6/16/2007 30855298 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144
4 122 Maple Brook Thelma 9/7/2007 31130561 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728
5 120 Maple Brook Bindi 9/2/2007 31130622 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

6 27 Sea Hill's Sandpiper Paula Ickeringill 5/30/2007 30571495 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

200 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK JUVENILE MALE (2)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 199 Haucho's Bolero Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 9/28/2007 30936591 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

2 223 AAR Black Beard Bob Hebeler 10/4/2007 31114981 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191

201 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK YEARLING MALE (9)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 75 Cedar Brook's Incan Treasure David or Kathleen Van Gelder 9/23/2007 20009908 Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David #01120

2 89 Skyeview Royal Crown Cola Jim King 8/20/2007 30839441 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727



3 168 HobbyHorse Peruvian Midnight Cowboy Jeff Bishop 5/27/2007 30704169 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

4 257 Quarry Ridge Madigan 6/18/2007 30881099 Lotta Luv Alpacas  #90013 Giblin, Lotta #00081

5 101 NEA CMTA Halifax's Armani Melissa Ferrara 9/10/2007 31069182 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459

6 214 Islandalpaca Noepe 5/10/2007 30882218 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara #04259

203 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  BLACK 2 YR  & OLDER MALE (3)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 63 Great Rock Armstrong Katherine Lathrop 7/5/2006 30020161 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592

2 129 AAR Powerplay's Vladimir Bob Hebeler 4/28/2006 30356269 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
3 105 Crescent Moon's Khaos Melissa Ferrara 5/4/2006 30038333 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459

205 HUACAYA BLACK MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (14)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 75 Cedar Brook's Incan Treasure 9/23/2007 20009908 Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David #01120

RC 89 Skyeview Royal Crown Cola 8/20/2007 30839441 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

206 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN JUVENILE MALE (2)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 267 My Peruvian Salud's Kodiak 1/3/2008 30920248 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

2 197 LCF Royal Khuno Jane Nielsen 12/5/2007 30615854 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC Nielsen, Jane & John #40599

207 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  DK BROWN YEARLING MALE (7)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 45 Chocolay's Coco Crisp Denise Curran 6/3/2007 30033776 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004

2 83 Kilblaan Farm Waylon John or Elizabeth MacEachran 6/22/2007 31088602 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976

3 182 Apex DJ Lupacchino 10/26/2006 31122481 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04202

4 61 Great Rock Royal Trump kate Lathrop 7/20/2007 31091725 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592
5 207 Islandalpaca Apollo's Victory 8/1/2007 31094757 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara #04259

6 117 Black Storm's Buster Brown Steve or Karen Gallagher 5/22/2007 31077774 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286



208 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED BROWN YEARLING MALE (2)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 49 Clark Summit's Sabre James Lewis 8/22/2007 30403239 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787

2 48 Clark Summit's Cane James Lewis 8/11/2007 30604582 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787

209 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT BROWN YEARLING MALE (4)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 191 Otter Creek Augusto's Pride Christine Giuliano 7/31/2007 1294026 Otter Creek Alpacas Vanvolkenburg,Theresa & C.&G.Giuliano #040

2 88 Skyeview Nantucket Nectar Jim King 7/21/2007 30839380 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
3 32 Sea Hill's Hinckley Paula Ickeringill 7/2/2007 30571488 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

4 230 Green Vale Sergio Bernard Riendeau 8/27/2007 30526471 Green Vale Alpacas Riendeau, Bernard & Paulette #00854

210 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN 2 & OLDER MALE (4)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 22 AML El Duro Crusader Becky Hopps 6/22/2006 30034462 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801

2 170 Spring Pond Farm Endymion's Thor Phillip or LaNell McMahon 8/24/2006 30586130 PeekaRanch McMahon, Philip & La Nell #03915
3 156 NEA Helios Linda Hettrick 7/1/2006 30563209 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas Hettrick, Linda #03902
4 250 Fraggle Rock Farm's Smuttynose Megan or Damon Burt 9/9/2006 30444461 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

211 HUACAYA BROWN MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (19)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner
C 45 Chocolay's Coco Crisp 6/3/2007 30033776 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004
RC 267 My Peruvian Salud's Kodiak 1/3/2008 30920248 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

212 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE MALE (4)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 265 Glen Ridge Peruvian Diplomacy Kevin Tarsagian 10/3/2007 30920262 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

2 131 AAR Romeo's Wizard Bob Hebeler 11/11/2007 31114936 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
3 175 Eragon Ray or Deb Cilley 3/9/2008 31174046 Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra #43398

4 233 Cedar Brook's Ike David or Kathleen Van Gelder 10/6/2007 1398335 Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David #01120



213 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DK FAWN YEARLING MALE (7)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 9 Starry Night's Quasar Henry or Janet Garcia 8/9/2007 31016612 Starry Nights Alpacas Garcia, Janet & Henry #43400

2 173 Spring Pond Farm Legend's Bronz-son Ray or Deb Cilley 6/14/2007 30586291 Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra #43398

3 50 Clark Summit's Montana James Lewis 5/24/2007 30604551 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787

4 82 Kilblaan Farm Hank Williams John or Elizabeth MacEachran 9/1/2007 31088671 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976

5 198 AMB St Jude Jane Nielsen 3/23/2007 30935877 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC Nielsen, Jane & John #40599
6 70 Serene Pasture Ezra Cheryl Miller-Harper 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

214 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED FAWN YEARLING MALE (14)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 167 EQNX Speculoos Jeff Bishop 8/31/2007 31056595 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

2 210 Chase Tavern Estrada 10/5/2006 30522619 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara #04259
3 8 Starry Night's Phoenix Henry or Janet Garcia 7/3/2007 31016575 Starry Nights Alpacas Garcia, Janet & Henry #43400
4 166 EQNX Primus Jeff Bishop 7/6/2007 31068526 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909
5 16 Summerhills Captain Howard Dix 8/7/2007 31070768 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405

6 1 Starry's Berkeley Catherine McKenny 5/23/2007 30506138 Ibiwisi Alpacas McKenny, Catherine #01036

215 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LT FAWN YEARLING MALE (6)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 128 AAR Bradford Bob Hebeler 10/1/2006 30347953 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191

2 13 Starry's Rastaban Kim Frigualt 7/15/2007 30506077 Starry Mountain Farm Frigault, John & Kim #04199

3 90 Skyeview Peruvian Perfect Peach Jim King 8/20/2007 30839458 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

4 177 Merriman Farm's Sand Storm David LoCastro 9/15/2007 30586314 Merriman Farms,LLC LoCastro, Dave #03916

5 147 Great Rock Cartier kate Lathrop 9/17/2007 31091732 Twillingate Farm Alpacas Hodder, Amy #03905

6 51 Clark Summit's Santana James Lewis 5/23/2007 30604568 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787



216 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  FAWN 2 YR & OLDER  MALE (5)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 93 Skyeview Peruvian Root Beer Float Jim King 8/23/2006 30603950 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

2 186 QR Peruvian Challenger's Exi Faith Perkins 6/20/2006 30370753 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith #04264

3 154 CFI Peruvian Topgun Connie Laliberte 8/14/2006 30696624 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03850

4 15 Summerhill's Carson Howard Dix 6/28/2005 1430936 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405

5 106 NEA Nicholaos Melissa Ferrara 9/16/2006 30583186 New England Alpacas Ferrara, Lou & Melissa #02459

218 HUACAYA FAWN MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (36)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 128 AAR Bradford 10/1/2006 30347953 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191

RC 265 Glen Ridge Peruvian Diplomacy 10/3/2007 30920262 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

219 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE MALE  (5)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 242 Glen Ridge Salud's Whitestar 10/20/2007 31084260 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

2 246 Mpale Papelbon Mike Tierney 10/28/2007 31130417 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

3 60 Great Rock Lancelot kate Lathrop 10/17/2007 31091671 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592

4 181 Craigieburn's Ragtime Steve Rice 10/17/2007 30895317 Craigieburn Farm Alpacas Rice, Steve & Susan #02452

5 57 Polaris' Brady of Springbrook Farm Denny Bayrd 10/13/2007 31144773 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

221 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BEIGE YEARLING MALE (3)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 92 Skyeview Peruvian Sprite Jim King 9/6/2007 30839502 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
2 153 MAAF's 747 Indy Connie Laliberte 7/4/2007 30531666 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03850

3 152 MAAF Summer's Solstice Sonnwend Connie Laliberte 6/21/2007 30531512 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03850



222 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING MALE (13)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 244 Glen Ridge Peruvian Ambassador 31084314 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360
2 2 Hidden Hill Peruvian Dually Carol Karsten 7/6/2007 31077217 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005
3 123 Maple Brook Dennis Mike Tierney 8/9/2007 31130325 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

4 174 Spring Pond Farm Legend's Quasar Ray or Deb Cilley 9/14/2007 31040600 Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra #43398
5 69 Serene Pasture's Excitement Cheryl Miller-Harper 7/4/2007 31113991 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

6 43 Snowfield's Glacier Sandra Chouinard 8/10/2007 30926769 Snowfield Alpacas Chouinard, Sandra #03906

223 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 & OLDER MALE (7)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 116 Hunter Hill Dimaggio Steve or Karen Gallagher 5/13/2006 30019685 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

2 220 Blue Lake's El Dorado Michelle Robinson 6/29/2006 1152937 Golden Fleece Alpacas Robinson, Michelle

3 56 SPA Springbrook's White Knight Denny Bayrd 9/20/2006 30500068 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

4 216 The Monk's Oliver North East Staff 6/30/2006 3037605 North East Alpacas Beaudry, Michael & Howard #20136
5 23 AML Legacy's Citation Howard Hopps 9/3/2006 30034455 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801

6 18 Chase Tavern Halo Jennifer Boshar 9/15/2006 30568143 Big Red Acres Boshar, Jennifer & Tom #02582

224 HUACAYA LIGHT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (28)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 244 Glen Ridge Peruvian Ambassador 31084314 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

RC 242 Glen Ridge Salud's Whitestar 10/20/2007 31084260 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

226 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  GREY JUV MALE (1)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 190 Saltaire's Sez Who Pattey Bleecker 10/16/2007 31124287 Saltaire Alpacas Bleecker, Pattey & James #90001

227 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  SILVER GREY YEARLING MALE (4)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 146 Great Rock Silverado's Ambassador Amy Hodder 10/17/2006 30898097 Twillingate Farm Alpacas Hodder, Amy #03905
2 141 Hidden Meadow's Mojito Scott Stewart 9/1/2007 31393621 Hidden Meadow Alpaca Stewart, Scott & Roberta #03900



3 140 Moore Brook Sir Galahad Cheryl Miller-Harper 10/31/2006 30821491 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

4 202 Sallie's Fen Salvador Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 9/24/2007 30936560 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

228 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE ROSE GREY YEARLING MALE (8)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 264 Glen Ridge Ultra Violet 11/25/2006 30654389 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

2 36 Whispering Winds Showtime
Whispering Winds Alpaca 
Farm Staff 7/17/2007 30855434 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

3 151 MAAF's Cappaccino Ice Connie Laliberte 9/11/2007 30531659 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #03850

4 54 Springbrook Farm's Spa Rocky Denny Bayrd 8/30/2007 30500099 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

5 169 Peeka Ranch Broolkyn's Zeus Phillip or LaNell McMahon 9/4/2007 31040709 PeekaRanch McMahon, Philip & La Nell #03915

6 201 Zambezi's Wyoming Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake 8/6/2007 31039635 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #03962

229 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  GREY 2 & OLDER MALE (2)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 99 Sunset Hills River Brewmaster Steve Rice 8/27/2006 30653450 Craigieburn Farm Alpacas Rice, Steve & Susan #02452
2 138 Croghan Mike or Janet Saman 9/1/2006 30552524 Alpacas @ Red Fox Run Saman, Mike & Janet #03810

230 HUACAYA GREY MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (15)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 264 Glen Ridge Ultra Violet 11/25/2006 30654389 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360

RC 99 Sunset Hills River Brewmaster 8/27/2006 30653450 Craigieburn Farm Alpacas Rice, Steve & Susan #02452

234 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE INDEFINITE DARK YEARLING MALE (3)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 76 Cedar Brook's Ichabod David or Kathleen Van Gelder 8/19/2007 1373097 Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David #01120

2 71 Serene Pastures' EV07 Expresso Cheryl Miller-Harper 8/11/2007 31113984 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

3 33 Sea Hill's Helen'as Typhoon Paula Ickeringill 9/29/2006 30922594 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920



236 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARLING MALE (1)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 255 Song Hill Rocket Man 6/17/2007 30975613 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04202

237.1 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE INDEFINITE DARK 2 YR & OLDER MALE (1)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 222 Grand River Vencel Sue Foss 4/24/2006 30522190 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

239 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING MALE (19)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 75 Cedar Brook's Incan Treasure 9/23/2007 20009908 Cedar Brook Alpacas VanGelder, Kathleen & David #01120

2 89 Skyeview Royal Crown Cola 8/20/2007 30839441 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

3 173 Spring Pond Farm Legend's Bronz-son 6/14/2007 30586291 Spring Pond Farm Cilley, Raymond & Debra #43398
4 9 Starry Night's Quasar 8/9/2007 31016612 Starry Nights Alpacas Garcia, Janet & Henry #43400
5 45 Chocolay's Coco Crisp 6/3/2007 30033776 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004

6 50 Clark Summit's Montana 5/24/2007 30604551 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787

239.1 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING MALE LIGHT (7)  David Barboza Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 2 Hidden Hill Peruvian Dually 7/6/2007 31077217 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005
2 244 Glen Ridge Peruvian Ambassador 31084314 Glen Ridge Farm Tarsagian, Kevin #01360
3 123 Maple Brook Dennis 8/9/2007 31130325 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael & Robin #02728

4 128 AAR Bradford 10/1/2006 30347953 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
5 92 Skyeview Peruvian Sprite Jim King 9/6/2007 30839502 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

6 13 Starry's Rastaban 7/15/2007 30506077 Starry Mountain Farm Frigault, John & Kim #04199

240 HUACAYA PRODUCE OF DAM (2) David Barboza & Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 34 Helena of Bolivia B8527 IMPP98 7/30/1996 809397 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
2 254 CVA'S Sabrina 7/1/2001 826461 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

241 HUACAYA GET OF SIRE (4) David Barboza & Amy Bliss-Miller Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 256 Royal Peruvian Eros 9/22/2000 824828 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

2 258 Millenium's Michelangelo 8/24/2002 842370 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

3 268 Whispering Winds Eye Of The Storm 9/29/2003 849155 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004
4 179 Silas of Bolivia B8457 IMPK98 811304 Starry Nights Alpacas Garcia, Janet & Henry #43400

242 HUACAYA BREEDER'S BEST GROUP OF THREE (7) David Barboza & Amy Bliss-Miller
1 273 Skyeview Alpacas
2 271 Glen Ridge Farm
3 275 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas
4 206 Sallie's Fen Alpacas
5 274 Island Alpaca Co
6 269 Stone Bridge Farm




